RESOLUTION NO. 444

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That at a special election to be held on Tuesday,
March 11,1958 in the City of Kirkland, Washington and in the various
precincts thereof, the following proposition and question shall be
voted upon by the qualified voters or electors of said city, to-wit:

PROPOSITION: EXCESS LEVY FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS.

Shall the City Council of the City of Kirkland be authorized to levy a special property tax in the year 1958 for receipt in the year 1959 in the approximate amount of five mills, sufficient to raise the sum of \$28,950.00 to be paid into the street fund of the City of Kirkland for the purpose of applying road mix, seal coating, or hot mix (asphaltic concrete) as may be required and desirable on the street and avenues of the City of Kirkland, said millage being in excess of any constitutional or statutory authority?

YES	()
	-	_
NO	()

SECTION 22 Said election shall be held and conducted in the manner provided by law, under the supervision and direction of the Supervisor of Elections for King County, Washington.

SECTION 3. The City Council requests and directs that this resolution be conveyed to the appropriate State and/or County authority.

DATED and PASSED this 20th day of January, 1958.

Mayor Mayor

Attest: Alles